

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5596/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2005 in WA No. 2289/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. sudhir Chandra Aggarwala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv. for

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed as infructuous.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master